

PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>18208A SE 1ST ST<br>VANCOUVER WA 986847506<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.<br>3600 WILDISH LANE<br>97408-4616<br>EUGENE OR 974040047<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 | ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.<br>4124 E BROADWAY<br>SPOKANE WA 992024531<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 |

| ITEM NO.                 | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                         | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                        | 2ND BIDDER                      |                        | LOW BIDDER                      |                        | 3RD BIDDER               |                      |
|--------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
|                          |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  |                          |                      |
| PREPARATION              |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                          |                      |
| 1                        | MOBILIZATION  | L.S.         | 365,000.00                      | -59.70 %               | 147,108.71                      | -217,891.29            | 391,000.00                      | 7.12 %                 | 26,000.00                | -5.48 %              |
| GRADING                  |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                          |                      |
| 2                        | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL<br>4296.0000        | S.Y.         | 12.0000<br>51,552.00            | 8.33 %<br>4,296.00     | 13.0000<br>55,848.00            | 8.33 %<br>4,296.00     | 11.0000<br>47,256.00            | -8.33 %<br>-4,296.00   | 13.9200<br>59,800.32     | 16.00 %<br>8,248.32  |
| CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                          |                      |
| 3                        | REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL<br>2800.0000                | S.Y.         | 450.0000<br>1,260,000.00        | -2.22 %<br>-28,000.00  | 440.0000<br>1,232,000.00        | -2.22 %<br>-28,000.00  | 440.0000<br>1,232,000.00        | -2.22 %<br>-28,000.00  | 463.5000<br>1,297,800.00 | 3.00 %<br>37,800.00  |
| 4                        | REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL<br>EST.                    |              | 20,000.00                       | 0.00 %                 | 20,000.00                       | 0.00 %                 | 20,000.00                       | 0.00 %                 | 20,000.00                | 0.00 %               |
| 5                        | CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING<br>4651.0000            | S.Y.         | 30.0000<br>139,530.00           | -16.67 %<br>-23,255.00 | 25.0000<br>116,275.00           | -16.67 %<br>-23,255.00 | 22.0000<br>102,322.00           | -26.67 %<br>-37,208.00 | 39.0000<br>181,389.00    | 30.00 %<br>41,859.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT          |   |              |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                          |                      |
| 6                        | DELETED ITEM<br>0.0100                                    | EACH         | 0.0010<br>0.00                  | 0.00 %<br>0.00         | 0.0000<br>0.00                  | 0.00 %<br>0.00         | 0.0000<br>0.00                  | 0.00 %<br>0.00         | 0.0000<br>0.00           | 0.00 %<br>0.00       |
| 7                        | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT<br>81898.0000                 | S.Y.         | 1.7500<br>143,321.50            | -42.86 %<br>-61,423.50 | 1.0000<br>81,898.00             | -42.86 %<br>-61,423.50 | 1.3000<br>106,467.40            | -25.71 %<br>-36,854.10 | 2.0500<br>167,890.90     | 17.14 %<br>24,569.40 |
| 8                        | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22<br>1626.0000 | TON          | 150.0000<br>243,900.00          | -24.67 %<br>-60,162.00 | 113.0000<br>183,738.00          | -24.67 %<br>-60,162.00 | 100.0000<br>162,600.00          | -33.33 %<br>-81,300.00 | 155.0000<br>252,030.00   | 3.33 %<br>8,130.00   |

PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>18208A SE 1ST ST<br>VANCOUVER WA 986847506<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.<br>3600 WILDISH LANE<br>97408-4616<br>EUGENE OR 974040047<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 | ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.<br>4124 E BROADWAY<br>SPOKANE WA 992024531<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 |

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY           | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                                       |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT                       |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 9                                     | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64 -22<br>8629.0000      | TON          | 75.0000<br>647,175.00           | 97.0000<br>837,013.00           | 29.33 %<br>189,838.00 | 88.0000<br>759,352.00           | 17.33 %<br>112,177.00           | 84.5000<br>729,150.50 | 12.67 %<br>81,975.50            |                                 |
| 10                                    | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC |              | 26,766.00                       | 26,766.00                       | 0.00 %                | 26,766.00                       | 0.00 %                          | 26,766.00             | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
| 11                                    | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC         |              | 22,685.00                       | 22,685.00                       | 0.00 %                | 22,685.00                       | 0.00 %                          | 22,685.00             | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
| 12                                    | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC       |              | 7,500.00                        | 7,500.00                        | 0.00 %                | 7,500.00                        | 0.00 %                          | 7,500.00              | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
| 13                                    | LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL<br>8084.0000        | L.F.         | 3.0000<br>24,252.00             | 5.0000<br>40,420.00             | 66.67 %<br>16,168.00  | 4.5000<br>36,378.00             | 50.00 %<br>12,126.00            | 1.8700<br>15,117.08   | -37.67 %<br>-9,134.92           |                                 |
| 14                                    | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC     |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                          | -1.00                 | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
| 15                                    | BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL<br>40.5000     | L.F.         | 75.0000<br>3,037.50             | 280.4000<br>11,356.20           | 273.87 %<br>8,318.70  | 65.0000<br>2,632.50             | -13.33 %<br>-405.00             | 115.0000<br>4,657.50  | 53.33 %<br>1,620.00             |                                 |
| 16                                    | SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC    |              | 59,460.00                       | 59,460.00                       | 0.00 %                | 59,460.00                       | 0.00 %                          | 59,460.00             | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 17                                    | ESC LEAD<br>67.0000                         | DAY          | 125.0000<br>8,375.00            | 100.0000<br>6,700.00            | -20.00 %<br>-1,675.00 | 75.0000<br>5,025.00             | -40.00 %<br>-3,350.00           | 306.4800<br>20,534.16 | 145.18 %<br>12,159.16           |                                 |
| 18                                    | INLET PROTECTION<br>143.0000                | EACH         | 80.0000<br>11,440.00            | 80.0000<br>11,440.00            | 0.00 %<br>0.00        | 75.0000<br>10,725.00            | -6.25 %<br>-715.00              | 0.9700<br>138.71      | -98.79 %<br>-11,301.29          |                                 |



PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>18208A SE 1ST ST<br>VANCOUVER WA 986847506<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 | WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.<br>3600 WILDISH LANE<br>97408-4616<br>EUGENE OR 974040047<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 | ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.<br>4124 E BROADWAY<br>SPOKANE WA 992024531<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                  | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.    | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|          |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                        | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                          | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC  |  |              |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                          |                                 |                                 |
| 29       | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN<br>2458.0000                 | HR           | 5.0000<br>12,290.00             | 2.5000<br>6,145.00              | -50.00 %<br>-6,145.00  | 4.0000<br>9,832.00              | -20.00 %<br>-2,458.00           | 4.4600<br>10,962.68      | -10.80 %<br>-1,327.32           |                                 |
| 30       | OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL<br>L.S.            |              | 150,000.00                      | 75,000.00                       | -50.00 %<br>-75,000.00 | 30,000.00                       | -80.00 %<br>-120,000.00         | 31,452.52                | -79.03 %<br>-118,547.48         |                                 |
| 31       | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR<br>L.S.                 |              | 62,000.00                       | 50,000.00                       | -19.35 %<br>-12,000.00 | 48,000.00                       | -22.58 %<br>-14,000.00          | 65,000.00                | 4.84 %<br>3,000.00              |                                 |
| 32       | FLAGGERS<br>24.0000                                | HR           | 60.0000<br>1,440.00             | 80.0000<br>1,920.00             | 33.33 %<br>480.00      | 65.0000<br>1,560.00             | 8.33 %<br>120.00                | 64.7500<br>1,554.00      | 7.92 %<br>114.00                |                                 |
| 33       | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A<br>440.0000             | S.F.         | 20.0000<br>8,800.00             | 16.7300<br>7,361.20             | -16.35 %<br>-1,438.80  | 20.0000<br>8,800.00             | 0.00 %<br>0.00                  | 35.0000<br>15,400.00     | 75.00 %<br>6,600.00             |                                 |
| 34       | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR<br>4936.0000           | HR           | 60.0000<br>296,160.00           | 69.6100<br>343,594.96           | 16.02 %<br>47,434.96   | 62.0000<br>306,032.00           | 3.33 %<br>9,872.00              | 67.7400<br>334,364.64    | 12.90 %<br>38,204.64            |                                 |
| 35       | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN<br>2470.0000      | HR           | 9.0000<br>22,230.00             | 5.5000<br>13,585.00             | -38.89 %<br>-8,645.00  | 6.0000<br>14,820.00             | -33.33 %<br>-7,410.00           | 6.6900<br>16,524.30      | -25.67 %<br>-5,705.70           |                                 |
| 36       | TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR<br>4.0000                 | EACH         | 10,000.0000<br>40,000.00        | 10,000.0000<br>40,000.00        | 0.00 %<br>0.00         | 7,500.0000<br>30,000.00         | -25.00 %<br>-10,000.00          | 16,953.1200<br>67,812.48 | 69.53 %<br>27,812.48            |                                 |
| 37       | OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR<br>2626.0000 | HR           | 70.0000<br>183,820.00           | 72.5000<br>190,385.00           | 3.57 %<br>6,565.00     | 53.0000<br>139,178.00           | -24.29 %<br>-44,642.00          | 72.5200<br>190,437.52    | 3.60 %<br>6,617.52              |                                 |
| 38       | REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR<br>EST.            |              | 10,000.00                       | 10,000.00                       | 0.00 %                 | 10,000.00                       | 0.00 %                          | 10,000.00                | 0.00 %                          |                                 |





PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 825 5TH AVE  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.                 | ITEM DESCRIPTION                             | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|--------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                          |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| PREPARATION              |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 1                        | MOBILIZATION                                 | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 23.29 %               |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|                          |  |           | 365,000.00                      | 450,000.00                      | 85,000.00             | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| GRADING                  |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 2                        | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL        | S.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -16.67 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|                          | 4296.0000                                    |           | 12.0000                         | 10.0000                         | -8,592.00             | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
|                          |  |           | 51,552.00                       | 42,960.00                       |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 3                        | REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL                | S.Y.      |                                 |                                 | 25.33 %               |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|                          | 2800.0000                                    |           | 450.0000                        | 564.0000                        | 319,200.00            | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
|                          |  |           | 1,260,000.00                    | 1,579,200.00                    |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 4                        | REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL               | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                          |  |           | 20,000.00                       | 20,000.00                       |                       | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 5                        | CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING            | S.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -16.67 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|                          | 4651.0000                                    |           | 30.0000                         | 25.0000                         | -23,255.00            | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
|                          |  |           | 139,530.00                      | 116,275.00                      |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT          |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 6                        | DELETED ITEM                                 | EACH      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                          | 0.0100                                       |           | 0.0010                          | 0.0000                          | 0.00                  | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
|                          |  |           | 0.00                            | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 7                        | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                  | S.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -14.29 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|                          | 81898.0000                                   |           | 1.7500                          | 1.5000                          | -20,474.50            | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
|                          |  |           | 143,321.50                      | 122,847.00                      |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 8                        | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | TON       |                                 |                                 | -23.33 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|                          | 1626.0000                                    |           | 150.0000                        | 115.0000                        | -56,910.00            | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
|                          |  |           | 243,900.00                      | 186,990.00                      |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |

PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 825 5TH AVE  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY           | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                       |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT                       |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 9                                     | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64 -22<br>8629.0000      | TON          | 75.0000<br>647,175.00           | 102.0000<br>880,158.00          | 36.00 %<br>232,983.00 | 0.00                            | -100.00 %             |                                 |                       |
| 10                                    | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC |              | 26,766.00                       | 26,766.00                       | 0.00 %                | 0.00                            | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
| 11                                    | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC         |              | 22,685.00                       | 22,685.00                       | 0.00 %                | 0.00                            | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
| 12                                    | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC       |              | 7,500.00                        | 7,500.00                        | 0.00 %                | 0.00                            | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
| 13                                    | LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL<br>8084.0000        | L.F.         | 3.0000<br>24,252.00             | 2.8000<br>22,635.20             | -6.67 %<br>-1,616.80  | 0.00                            | -100.00 %             |                                 |                       |
| 14                                    | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC     |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | 0.00                            | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
| 15                                    | BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL<br>40.5000     | L.F.         | 75.0000<br>3,037.50             | 40.0000<br>1,620.00             | -46.67 %<br>-1,417.50 | 0.00                            | -100.00 %             |                                 |                       |
| 16                                    | SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC    |              | 59,460.00                       | 59,460.00                       | 0.00 %                | 0.00                            | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 17                                    | ESC LEAD<br>67.0000                         | DAY          | 125.0000<br>8,375.00            | 40.0000<br>2,680.00             | -68.00 %<br>-5,695.00 | 0.00                            | -100.00 %             |                                 |                       |
| 18                                    | INLET PROTECTION<br>143.0000                | EACH         | 80.0000<br>11,440.00            | 100.0000<br>14,300.00           | 25.00 %<br>2,860.00   | 0.00                            | -100.00 %             |                                 |                       |



PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 825 5TH AVE  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                          | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|                                       |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
| 19                                    | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL           | EST.      |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |                              |                    |
|                                       |   |           | 20,000.00                    | 20,000.00                    |                    | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 20                                    | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE                     | L.F.      | 2.5000                       | 2.5000                       | 0.00 %             |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       | 6653.0000                                 |           | 16,632.50                    | 16,632.50                    | 0.00               | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| TRAFFIC                               |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
| 21                                    | PAINT LINE                                | L.F.      | 0.1600                       | 0.1500                       | -6.25 %            |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       | 52326.0000                                |           | 8,372.16                     | 7,848.90                     | -523.26            | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 22                                    | PLASTIC LINE                              | L.F.      | 0.9000                       | 1.0000                       | 11.11 %            |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       | 7467.0000                                 |           | 6,720.30                     | 7,467.00                     | 746.70             | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 23                                    | PROFILED PLASTIC LINE                     | L.F.      | 0.6000                       | 0.6000                       | 0.00 %             |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       | 54921.0000                                |           | 32,952.60                    | 32,952.60                    | 0.00               | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 24                                    | PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE           | L.F.      | 1.9000                       | 2.0000                       | 5.26 %             |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       | 1985.0000                                 |           | 3,771.50                     | 3,970.00                     | 198.50             | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 25                                    | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2             | HUND      | 500.0000                     | 480.0000                     | -4.00 %            |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       | 8.0100                                    |           | 4,005.00                     | 3,844.80                     | -160.20            | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 26                                    | SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1              | MI.       | 4,000.0000                   | 1,500.0000                   | -62.50 %           |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       | 1.6300                                    |           | 6,520.00                     | 2,445.00                     | -4,075.00          | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 27                                    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION | L.F.      | 0.5000                       | 0.1000                       | -80.00 %           |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       | 59121.0000                                |           | 29,560.50                    | 5,912.10                     | -23,648.40         | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 28                                    | ITS DATA STATION SYSTEM                   | L.S.      |                              |                              | 426.32 %           |                              | -100.00 %          |                              |                    |
|                                       |   |           | 1,900.00                     | 10,000.00                    | 8,100.00           | 0.00                         |                    |                              |                    |

PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 825 5TH AVE  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION                      | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|          |                                       |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| TRAFFIC  |                                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 29       | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | 2458.0000                             | HR        | 5.0000                          | 2.5000                          | -50.00 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 12,290.00                       | 6,145.00                        | -6,145.00             | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 30       | OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | L.S.                                  |           |                                 |                                 | 166.67 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 150,000.00                      | 400,000.00                      | 250,000.00            | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 31       | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | L.S.                                  |           |                                 |                                 | 12.90 %               |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 62,000.00                       | 70,000.00                       | 8,000.00              | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 32       | FLAGGERS                              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | 24.0000                               | HR        | 60.0000                         | 75.0000                         | 25.00 %               |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 1,440.00                        | 1,800.00                        | 360.00                | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 33       | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | 440.0000                              | S.F.      | 20.0000                         | 20.0000                         | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 8,800.00                        | 8,800.00                        | 0.00                  | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 34       | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | 4936.0000                             | HR        | 60.0000                         | 1.0000                          | -98.33 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 296,160.00                      | 4,936.00                        | -291,224.00           | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 35       | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | 2470.0000                             | HR        | 9.0000                          | 12.0000                         | 33.33 %               |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 22,230.00                       | 29,640.00                       | 7,410.00              | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 36       | TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | 4.0000                                | EACH      | 10,000.0000                     | 25,000.0000                     | 150.00 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 40,000.00                       | 100,000.00                      | 60,000.00             | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 37       | OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | 2626.0000                             | HR        | 70.0000                         | 1.0000                          | -98.57 %              |                                 |                       |                                 | -100.00 %             |
|          |                                       |           | 183,820.00                      | 2,626.00                        | -181,194.00           | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 38       | REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|          | EST.                                  |           |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|          |                                       |           | 10,000.00                       | 10,000.00                       |                       | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |

PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 825 5TH AVE  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                   | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 39          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                                    | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | 15,000.00                       | 15,000.00                       |                       | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 40          | FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIR                       | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | 50,000.00                       | 50,000.00                       |                       | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 41          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE                | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 42          | MINOR CHANGE  | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 43          | SPCC PLAN   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 150.00 %              |                                 | -100.00 %             |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | 1,000.00                        | 2,500.00                        | 1,500.00              | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 44          | FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | 25,000.00                       | 25,000.00                       |                       | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 45          | OPERATION OF MOBILE BARRIER                         | HR           |                                 |                                 | 10.29 %               |                                 | -100.00 %             |                                 |                       |
|             | 771.0000  |              | 136.0000                        | 150.0000                        | 10,794.00             | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | 104,856.00                      | 115,650.00                      |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 46          | MOBILE BARRIER SUPPORT                              | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 40.00 %               |                                 | -100.00 %             |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | 25,000.00                       | 35,000.00                       | 10,000.00             | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |
| 47          | FORCE ACCOUNT REPAIR MOBILE BARRIER                 | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |
|             |   |              | 15,000.00                       | 15,000.00                       |                       | 0.00                            |                       |                                 |                       |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/29/2016

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:46

PS&E JOB NO : 16X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008918 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4962  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5/I-205  
 TO NORTH FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE  
 -REHABILITATE PAVEMENT  
 16X326  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(297)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 825 5TH AVE  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                |                                   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 48             | CRACK SEALING - FA                |              | EST.                            | 7,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 7,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 0.00                            |                       |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                   |              |                                 | <u>\$4,194,027.56</u>           |                       | <u>\$4,566,249.10</u>           | 8.88%                 |                                 | \$0.00                |
|                |                                   |              |                                 | 4TH BIDDER REJECTED             |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                   |              |                                 | <u>\$4,194,027.56</u>           |                       | <u>\$4,566,249.10</u>           | 8.88%                 | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE           | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE |
|                |                                   |              |                                 | 4TH BIDDER REJECTED             |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |